FORM **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDA



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

3.26 Pl	101680064 Atty Docket No. 39405/178560	
•	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
To the Assistant Commissioner of Faterits and Trademarks. Trease record the attached original documents of copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Muskin Leisure Products, Inc.	
Zodiac Pool Care, Inc.		
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 265 Industrial Boulevard	
☐ Corporation-State- Florida ☐ Other	City: Midway State: GA Zip: 31320	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship	
2. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership	
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
	☐ Corporation-State Delaware	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United Stat∈ designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Execution Date:February 21, 2001		
	Additional names(s) & address(es) att 03-26-2001	
Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s):	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61	
A. Turdamark Application No. (a)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,101,527 K-D KONVERTIBLE	
I		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Name: William H. Brewster	⊠ Enclosed	
Internal Address:Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860.	
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800	0. Danasit assault number	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30102		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	7 2101	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document. Sharan B. Flexner	P. Kupu 3. 30.013	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document:	
. 5.2	į	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK "K-D KONVERTIBLE"

Trademark: K-D KONVERTIBLE

Serial No.: 2,101,527

Issue Date of NOA: September 30, 1997

ASSIGNOR:

Zodiac Pool Care, Inc., a Florida corporation 2028 N.W. 25th Av. Pompano Beach, FL 33069

ASSIGNEE:

Muskin Leisure Products, Inc. a Delaware corporation 265 Industrial Boulevard Midway, GA 31320

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of Assignor's entire right, title and interest to and in the Trademark and its pending registration; together with that part of the goodwill (the "Goodwill") of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark; and together with all claims for past infringement and all causes of action, claims, damages and other rights it may have arising out of the Trademark or ownership thereof (the "Ownership Rights").

Assignor hereby undertakes to execute all such documents, and do such acts as may be reasonably requested by Assignee for vesting the full property, right, title and interest in the Trademark and its registration, the Goodwill, and the Ownership Rights in Assignee.

9189.2 Zodiac PC

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002275 FRAME: 0051

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute and deliver this Assignment of Trademark "K-D KONVERTIBLE" as of February ≥1, 2001.

"ASSIGNOR":

ZODIAC POOL CARE, INC.,

a Florida corporation,

Printed Nam

Its:

"ASSIGNEE":

MUSKIN LEISURE PRODUCTS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation,

By:

Printed Name:

Its:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Florida)
) ss.
COUNTY OF Broward)
	2001 1 6
Un tebruary Z1	, 2001, before me, Diane P. Serravalle,
a Notary Public in and	for said County and State, personally appeared
Jack E. Lacky	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the	person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument

and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person

acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.



9189.2 Zodiac PC

3

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF GEORGIA)
COUNTY OF LIBERTY) ss.)
1	0 V 1

On MARCH 5, 2001, before me, LAINE B. LOTE, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary

MY COMM. EXPIRES

UB I. STATE

9189.2 Zodiac PC

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002275 FRAME: 0054

4